License Number

106016

106615

106622

106743

106744

106749

106751

106756

106757

106769

106773

106786

106792

106793

106798

106799

106817

106824

106837

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Cold Spring Tree
Farm

Snow Creek Tree
Farm

Noffke Nursery

Congos Christmas
Trees

Dittrich Farms
Northland Trees

Aissen Tree Farm
Anderson Tree
Farm

Bina's Tree Farms

Valley Christmas
Trees or Valley
Plantation

Flease's Tree Farm

Happ's Home
Grown Trees

Hess Tree Farm

Buffalo Bill's
Christmas Trees

Winterberry
Christmas Trees

The Christmas
Farm

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization
Name

Comstock Trees &
Service, Inc.

Congos Tree
Farm, LLC

Hann's Christmas
Farm LLC

Big Balsam Tree
Farm, LLC

Legal Name

Roy A Nosek

Terry L
Moldenhauer

Susan C Noffke

Patrich J Dittrich
Steven J Duchac
Jeffrey W Aissen

Darrell G Anderson

Thomas C Bina
Richard S Brekke

Michael R Flease

Thomas R
Happersett

Gary R Hess

William K Hinkel

Gregory D
Lancaster

Bradley H Miller

Address
N851b Cold Spring
Rd

N8561 W Snow
Creek Rd

12353 Henry Lane
1224 Van Buren St
N51562 Harriman

Rd

N3968 State
Highway 13

N5017 Redwood
Lane

E1105 State Road
29

N2496 County
Road C

931 Windhill St

N80W7427 Hickory
St

N3420 Behnke Rd

848a Tipperary Rd

N6965 Cypress Ln

6411 Whitrock Ave

9612 W Oakwood
Rd

Highway 32

N8220 Smith Rd

N9182 County
Road M

City
Fort Atkinson

Blk River Fls
Cecil

Blk River Fls
Osseo
Medford
Shawano
Luxemburg

Ogema

Onalaska
Cedarburg

Weyauwega

Oregon

Neshkoro
Wisconsin Rapids

Franklin
Suring
Brooklyn

Mindoro

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

State Zip
53538-9020

54615-7006
54111

54615-1169
54758-8673
54451-9313
54166
54217

54459-9122

54650-2081
53012-1041

54983-8849

53575-2642

54960
54494

53132
54124
53521

54644

County
Jefferson

Jackson
Oconto

Jackson
Trempealeau
Taylor
Shawano
Kewaunee

Price

La Crosse
Ozaukee

Waupaca

Dane

Marquette
Wood

Milwaukee
Oconto
Green

La Crosse

Phone
(262) 473-4311

(715) 284-7442
(920) 855-6517

(715) 533-0241
(715) 597-2272
(715) 965-7628
(715) 853-9852
(920) 845-5554

(715) 767-5230

(608) 783-5861
(414) 248-3524

(920) 867-4215

(608) 835-5464

(920) 572-8134
(715) 423-4272

(414) 427-5155
(920) 606-3007
(608) 455-2040

(608) 271-0667
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
106839 ggrugty H Tree John H Neinas 3674 County Road ' g\ ve0n Bay wi 54235-9243  Door (920) 825-7618
106845 (L)Ll?n © Balsams N3296 Hill Rd Antigo wi 54409-8920 Langlade (715) 623-6590
106852 Porter's Pines Harry C Porter EﬁiﬁsTCC’“”ty Sturgeon Bay wi 54235 Door (920) 743-2114
106860 Out On A Limb Peter K Richardson /7785 CoUNty  cyiion wi 53525 Rock (608) 676-4372

Tree Farm Line Rd
Rumberg Tree . N3443 County .
106863 Farm Dennis L Rumberg Road D Brantwood Wi 54513-8922 Price (715) 564-3371
Schoenfeld's Tree William R 7216 E County .
106870 Farm Schoenfeld Line Rd Fort Atkinson Wi 53538-9230 Rock (920) 568-8492
106881 Green Valley Kenneth J S192 County Road ) inee wi 54455 Marathon (715) 693-6279
Christmas Trees Stankowski S
106886 Swan (fr:‘é'Stmas 141330 Strand Ln  Mosinee Wi 54455-5196  Marathon (715) 571-8837
Hillview Christmas Hillview Christmas "
106887 Tree Farm Tree Farm LLC N7377 4th Dr Westfield Wi 53964-8153 Marquette (608) 296-2605
106890 Advantage Point Gary E Tesch %Z%Sé County  \rarathon wi 54448-9465  Marathon (715) 721-5754
106896 V's Trees, LLC W6849 Bighorn Ct  Wautoma Wi 54982-7812 Waushara (920) 787-3299
Rose N15215 US
106899 Wallace/Trees By Rose Wallace : Amberg wi 54102 Marinette (715) 759-5314
Highway 141
Wallace
106904 Wolosek Trees Jan N Wolosek 2400 Tower Rd Wisc Rapids Wi 54494-9494 Wood (715) 340-1632
) . Timothy E W260N8631 State
106905 Tim Zabrowski Zabrowski Road 164 Hartland Wi 53029-9005 Waukesha (414) 254-1242
Windy Hill
106908 Christmas Tree Brian W Latzig W230 First Ave Gleason Wi 54436 Lincoln (715) 873-4876
Farm
Herbert Schilling/
106909 Yuletide Tree Herbert O Schilling N9543 Koszark Rd  Summit Lake Wi 54485-9711 Langlade (715) 275-3285
Farms
Meyer's Castle
106917 Castle Tree Farms Tree Farm, LLC 66 McT Medford Wi 54451-1268 Taylor (715) 748-5099
106919 Spring Brook Tree Darwin L Zeinert, \y1 2076 willow Rd  Tigerton wi 54486 Shawano (715) 571-3225
Farm Elizabeth M Zeinert
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License Number

106920

106921

106923

106929

106931

106940

106944

106948

106950

106952

106962

106968
106974

106977

106979

106982

106991

106994

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Uttech Tree Farm
Packard's
Christmas Trees

Arndt's Trees

ANR Tree Farm

Czerniak's
Evergreens

Valley View Tree
Farm

Balsam Hills Tree
Farm

Bruce and Karen
Meyer

Hess Tree Farm/
Hess' Hillside
Christmas Tree
Farm

Sugar Creek Tree
Farm

Gordon
Dukerschein

Pederson's
Christmas Tree
Farm LLC
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Organization
Name

Northwoods
Evergreen and
Wire, LLC

Robert H. Heath
Farms, Inc.

Harmony Hill
Evergreens, LLC

Legal Name
Steve J Uttech
Arthur A Packard

Jon L Arndt,
Audrey Arndt

Bruce A
Niedermeier

Daniel J Czerniak

Brian J Stankus
Gerald Szymanski

Bruce R Meyer

Adeline G Hess

Ricky J Villiard
Allen J Brost

Steven M Chesky

Gordon P
Dukerschein

Michael O Heinrich

Daniel L Pederson

Address
N1706 Short Ave

5838 Haney Hill Rd

9410 80th St S

W3125 Center Rd

W8379 Beechnut
Dr

N7866 Fischer
Creek Rd

1453 1st Ave

W798 Valley View
Rd

420 Hamlin St E

N2321 Ogema
Prentice Rd

N6675 County
Road V

1792 N Polish Rd
W6956 Cedar St

N6447 Church Rd

N7445 County
Road B W

4178 W County
Road TT

W9920 Huggins Rd

N3422 County
Road M

City
Merrill

Crandon

Wisconsin Rapids

Merrill

Wautoma
Westboro
Coloma
Burlington
West Salem

Ogema

Deerbrook

Exeland
Medford

Burlington
Glen Flora

Saxeville

Antigo

West Salem

State

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Zip
54452-9006

54520

54494

54452

54982-5281
54490-9403
54930-9460
53105-2614
54669-1252

54459-9104

54424-9672

54835-2205
54451

53105-2627
54526-9704

54976

54409-9073

54669-9116

County

Lincoln

Forest

Wood

Lincoln

Waushara
Taylor
Adams
Walworth
La Crosse

Price

Langlade

Sawyer
Taylor

Walworth
Rusk

Waushara

Langlade

La Crosse

Phone
(715) 432-8344

(715) 478-2341

(715) 325-5212

(715) 536-6060

(920) 229-7934
(715) 427-3446
(715) 228-4106
(262) 534-7234
(608) 786-0970

(715) 767-5593

(715) 623-6922

(715) 943-2215
(715) 748-4410

(262) 767-1177
(715) 322-4481

(414) 507-6476

(715) 623-6954

(608) 786-1746
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
107007 ngas Evergreen, 23484 Town Hall 0 wi 54452-9596  Lincoln (715) 536-8265
107016 Evergreen Sales Richard Doperalski \.I{\gzvfﬁmiggé Menomonee Falls  WI 53051 Waukesha (262) 251-5926

S31W38551
107025 Snowkist Trees Gary V Panka School Section Lk Dousman Wi 53118-9549 Waukesha (262) 965-2110
Rd
107027 GCN&M, Ltd. 4703 County P Rhinelander Wi 54501-8242 Oneida (715) 362-4283
Henriksen Tree Russell J .
107028 Farm Henriksen 479 E Waushara St Berlin Wi 54923 Waushara (920) 361-2863
107032 Waughtal Farm 707 Pine St Black River Falls Wi 54615 Jackson (715) 284-8119

Products, LLC

Hillcrest Orchard 44108 State

107033 and Land Highway 171 Gays Mills Wi 54631-7281 Crawford (608) 624-5762
Company LLC 9 Y
107034 Dean Fechter Indian Lore LLC 710 Indian Lore ot Bend Wi 53090-9010  Washington  (262) 689-2234
107035 Trees - R - Us Robert J Schmit 2003 Pine Tomahawk wi 54487-9240 Lincoln (715) 851-3444
Grove Lane
107047 g"l'_f)'ggig éee Farm John W Schulz 14948 N Park Rd  Butternut Wi 54514 Ashland (715) 769-3365
107052 Efgk'e Tree Farm, 6623 Herbrand Rd ' Sauk City wi 53583-9557  Dane (608) 643-3012
107057 Iverson Trees John A lverson W456 Youth Rd Mondovi Wi 54755-7706 Buffalo (715) 926-3497
L-T-D-Cook Farm,
107060 Cooks' Woods A Limited 2176 Ebenezer Rd Fennimore Wi 53809-9722 Grant (608) 778-6954
Partnership
Michael Janicki's . L .
107064 Christmas Trees Michael Janicki 4976 210th St Cadott Wi 54727-6068 Chippewa (715) 563-6944
107272 Our Tree Farm James C Swan \é\fh%%‘l‘ S&”g Ogema wi 54459-9046  Price (715) 828-9828
Gretzinger Greens, N3888 County
107415 LLC Road CC Shawano Wi 54166-6748 Shawano (715) 787-3303
114239 (Figron[:pers Creek Arnold J Goossen ng Cobblestone o wi 54467-2592  Portage (715) 341-2525
114396 Creatures Trees Richard N4824 Lound Rd  Prentice wi 54556-9615  Price (715) 428-2321
Kirchmeyer
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
114397 Paoli Tree Farm  20li Tree Farm 6445 Sun Valley g oyjeyille wi 53508-9200  Dane (608) 424-3936
LLC Pkwy
116733 Craig Jerabek Craig S Jerabek 326 S Webster Ave De Pere Wi 54115 Kewaunee (920) 360-1146
116735 Jim Heikkinen N5190 Venison Dr  Brantwood Wi 54513-9112 Price (715) 564-3241
116737 Paul R Blomberg 727 US Highway 8 Prentice Wi 54556 Price (715) 428-2810
. Morey's
116738 'I\E/l\zerfyr:ens Evergreens & \Q’(f;f‘écoumy Brantwood wi 54513-9722  Price (715) 820-3188
9 Excavating LLC
Heikkinen Tree . - W6260 Camp Rice .
116741 Farm Brian Heikkinen Point Rd Tomahawk Wi 54487-9680 Lincoln (715) 367-6260
129203 Furtak Tree Farm Daniel P Furtak 16649 N Park Rd  Butternut Wi 54514-9118 Ashland (715) 769-3380
129211 g;‘r’;ta' Hills Tree TJ Edwards W3494 5th Ave  Spooner wi 54801-7279  Washburn (715) 635-6789
Nelson Family )
129368 Tree Farms, LLP W8447 Apache Dr Wild Rose Wi 54984 Waushara (920) 229-8015
120471 Calewarts Trees Kathieen M 5615 Park Rd Denmark Wi 54208-9480  Brown (920) 863-8059
141105 Pour s rees, 5651 Traughber Rd Decatur IL 62521-4387  Macon (217) 864-4704
. w4357
141106 Country Corner Ardis Macco, Schimmelpfenning Black Creek Wi 54106 Outagamie (920) 954-0544
Tree Farm Joseph Macco Rd
142024 Roy Kirchmeyer Roy Kirchmeyer ~ '* 198b Bvergreen oy s wi 54555-8789  Price (715) 339-6316
Hemker Christmas Hemker Christmas
178382 Tree Farm Tree Farm, LLC 7795 Jackpot Ave  Sparta Wi 54656-3647 Monroe (608) 269-1744
Santa's Santa's 615 Northern . .
185142 Evergreens Evergreens LLC Lights Trl Hudson Wi 54016-7931 Saint Croix (715) 386-5650
192664 \é\QSnM Inc.Tree \wigm, Inc. N3652 Shattuck St Medford wi 54451-8120  Taylor (715) 748-2566
192665 Cedar Ridge Trees David M Pericak Eﬁsss Bunker Hill -, 2seburg wi 54621-7507  Vernon (608) 797-7171
194877 Sunnyside Tree Jeff J Ahlers Ned9s Sunnyside  sheidon Wi 54766 Taylor (715) 668-5470
195299 Polar Green Trees DavidAZarda RO Sth Avenue gt wi 54418 Langlade (715) 493-9333
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License Number

196912

196922

196924

196930

197127

197858

204349

208845

212681

213110

214365

214622

214915

214925

215206

223290

225096

227239

243617

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

JNR Pines

G & S Christmas
Trees

'R' Own Choose &
Cut

Snow Hill Tree
Farm

DC Tree Company

Harley Hagstrom
Farm

Westres Tree Farm

Sage Creek Tree
Farm

Whitetail Ridge
Farm

Nyberg Tree Farm

Francis Trees
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Organization
Name

Fischer Firs, LLC

Max's Tree Farm,
LLC

Evergreen
Express, LLC

WTP Investment
Group

Herman's Clover

Valley Farm, L.L.C.

Westres
Partnership, LLP

Brantwood
Balsam, LLC

Riehle's Tree
Farm, Inc.

Legal Name

Mark M Bablitch

George L Kozak

Susan J Rohlik

Colin G Daul
Jack M Nell

Carolyn Krimmer

Harley S Hagstrom

James F Stoffel

Mark Allen Hess

Mark R Nyberg

Gerald A Francis

Address

W11298 Spring Rd
788 School House
Rd

2471 Elmwood Rd
N10026 River Rd

8233 Foley Rd
2105 W Woodbury
Ln

W7680 State Road
2173

N1586 Snow Hill
Rd

13351 School
House Rd

182779 Sportsman
Dr

Clover Valley Road

and Webste Rd

63685 Harley
Hagstrom Rd

5642 Lake
Mendota Dr

9880 County
Highway Q
W368S2705 Mill
Pond Rd

N5643 County
Road D

W595 State
Highway 86
W3468 Long
Crossing Rd

W377S5944
County Road ClI

City
Antigo

Sobieski
Suamico
Phillips
Caledonia
Glendale
Wautoma
Merrill
Tilleda
Birnamwood
Harshaw
Ashland
Madison
Chippewa Fls
Dousman
Brantwood
Ogema

Rio

Dousman

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

State

Zip
54409-8761

54171-9729
54313-8409
54555-6923
53402-9754
53209-1853
54982-7703
54452

54978

54414-5248
54529

54806-1085
53705-1058
54729-6363
53118-9502
54513

54459-8509
53960-9710

53118-9541

County
Langlade

Oconto
Brown
Price
Racine
Milwaukee
Waushara
Lincoln
Shawano
Marathon
Oneida
Ashland
Dane
Chippewa
Waukesha
Price

Price
Columbia

Waukesha

Phone
(715) 623-7451

(920) 660-7420
(920) 360-1035
(715) 339-3930
(715) 354-7015
(414) 507-6476
(920) 787-2506
(715) 536-7803
(715) 754-5899
(715) 581-5513
(715) 235-7656
(715) 682-6564
(608) 345-5548
(715) 313-0065
(262) 965-3159
(715) 564-2434
(715) 564-3140
(920) 992-5548

(262) 965-2748
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
243626 Eadger Evergreen N2650 Maple Ln  Merrill wi 54452-9204  Lincoln (715) 536-9887
arms, Inc.
Steigerwaldt Tree 3 . (715) 453-3274
243648 Farms, LLC 856 N 4th St Tomahawk WI 54487-2127 Lincoln X347
Evergreen Acres
243652 Christmas Tree N9171 Nelson Rd  East Troy Wi 53120 Walworth (262) 495-4502
Farm, LLC
243661 .Sr:égsm'i‘l_\éa“ey 458 Rice Lake Rd  Somerset wi 54025-7351  Saint Croix (715) 247-5500
243662 ﬁfgmpfs Trees, 340 Homs Comers ' cedarburg wi 53012-9568  Ozaukee (262) 689-0554
Redmond's . W10211 US .
243664 Nursery Brian P Redmond Highway 8 Tomahawk Wi 54487 Lincoln (715) 966-1813
243669 Docter Evergreens John T Docter ;%3561 Martinsville Cross Plains Wi 53528 Dane (608) 798-4440
243677 M & M Trees James V Matthes ailggvia?/"l“my Viola wi 54664-8705  Richland (608) 627-1600
Lowes Creek Tree S9475 Lowes .
243700 Fam, LLG Creok Rd Eleva wi 54738-9040  Eau Claire (715) 878-4166
243731 Arrowhead Nursery Donald V Rosner X(/5eSO Cumberland Berlin wi 54923-9710 Waushara (920) 361-2728
243733 Lodholz North Star 420 County Road 1 2 hawk wi 54487-8630  Lincoln (715) 453-2976
Acres, Inc. A
Pleasant Valley Pleasant Valley,
243735 oo Farm s N7240 810th St Elk Mound wi 54739-9279  Dunn (715) 879-4151
Summers
243740 Christmas Tree é%mb Rocky Dell \iddieton wi 53562-4130  Dane (608) 831-4414
Farm, LLC
Grimm's Tree 627 S Cambridge
243760 Farms, Inc. St Wautoma Wi 54982-8477 Waushara (920) 570-0753
243774 Northern Family W10757 Jeffrey Rd Merrillan wi 54754-8236  Jackson (715) 333-2661
Farms, LLP
243779 Wheeler Laura’s 6581 LaurasLn  Plainfield wi 54966-9101  Portage (715) 366-2477
Lane Nursery LLC
243790 L & M Tree Farm Douglas A Handel Grahl Dr Medford wi 54451 Taylor (715) 748-3030
243823 Bryan's Trees & 13654 Glick Rd  Black River Falls  WI 54615 Jackson (715) 894-0776

Pumpkins LLC
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
243833 Dale Benaszeski Dale A Benaszeski 2391206 weston  pingle wi 54471-9761  Marathon (715) 574-5825
Pelican Lake Tree Vernon J 1650 Pratt Junction . .
243835 Farms Applekamp Rd Pelican Lake Wi 54463 Oneida (715) 275-3238
High Ground Tree N2521 Barnes ) :
243836 Famm, LLC, o Ave Merrill wi 54452-9451  Lincoln (715) 921-0163
243839 Trudell's Tree Michael M Trudell,  ¢,1g allen Rd Sobieski wi 54171 Oconto (920) 621-8647
Farm Beth A Trudell
Windblown Tree Wayne G 33833 Washington . .
243845 Plantation Raisleger Ave Burlington Wi 53105 Racine (262) 534-2711
243847 ngs Christmas Rex J Miller N3763 Otsego Rd  Rio Wi 53960-9722  Columbia (608) 206-6239
243861 Central Wisconsin N2160 State Road  yo iy wi 54452-8016  Lincoln (715) 536-3800
Evergreens, Inc. 17
Alterrain .
243887 J S Farms Construction, Inc. 1760 123rd Ln NW Coon Rapids MN 55448-1958 Anoka (763) 755-1206
Emerald Valley Mark Landt .
243900 Farm Incorporated 492 Emerald Dr Hartford Wi 53027 Washington (262) 966-2345
243936 Noffke Tree Farms l'\r']‘éﬁke Tree Farms, ;%341 N Granville  \1equon wi 53097-3506  Ozaukee (262) 242-5157
243937 Sinter Christmas  Ginter Tree Corp. 1884 County Road " griendship Wi 53934-9206  Adams (608) 339-9427
243958 S;’r"r’;‘er Hill Tree Charles Kussow 143 Luther Dr De Pere Wi 54115 Brown (920) 336-8181
243959 Egg‘fr Nature Tree George F Lehrer \évtjllﬁg3 Blue Bell  peerbrook wi 54424-9351  Langlade (715) 623-5495
Christmas Valley E10691 State
243961 Tree Farm John P Meegan Road 33 Baraboo Wi 53913 Sauk (608) 356-9128
Sherwood Forest William D N2393 County
243968 T roa Farm Rosandick Rond W Granton wi 54436-8041  Clark (715) 937-7191
243969 Huckleberry Tree Randy M Hammen /3783 Princeton wi 54968-8817  Greenlake  (920) 295-0106
Farms Huckleberry Rd
243973 Wisconsin Tree W3058 Center Rd  Merrill Wi 54452 Lincoln (417) 699-0455
Farms, Inc.
243981 Country Side Trees /o488 N walworth o \worth wi 53184-5506  Walworth (262) 275-5105
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If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

License Number

As
Wisconsin
243991 Evergreen
Company
243993
Leverty's
244001 Traditional Trees
Green Tree
Transplanting/
244003 Holiday Creek Tree
Farm
244011
Kopp Forest
244016 Products
244046 Swan Tree Farms
Schroeder's
244058 Forevergreens
Rolling Hills Tree
244065 Farm
Wagon Landing
244070 Tree Farm
Golik's Christmas
244092 Tree Farm
244141
Balsam Creek
244185 Lane Tree Farm Il
Mickelson's Tree
244216 Farm
244219 Williams Nursery
Los Pinos
244619 Christmas Tree
Farm

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Doing Business

Organization
Name

Sun Valley
Christmas Trees
LLC

North Countree
Christmas, Inc.

Automotive Top &
Trim, Inc.

Legal Name

Douglas A Latzig

Patrick T Leverty

Donald A Jochman

Timothy L Kopp

Daniel E Swan

Jon D Bigler
Daniel E Powers
Robert Golik

Scott M Devenny
Michael J Schertz
Larry O Mickelson
Richard L Williams

Jose Ocariz,
Virginia Elsen

Address

W2693 Center Rd

6000 Sun Valley
Pky

218 142nd Ave

438 State Highway
54 W

N10965 Schlies Rd
N2781 Columbia
Ave

N1184 County
Road C

706 Main St

W5062 County
Road F

988 Cross Rd
40578 County
Road W

E8762 Silver Creek
Rd

1773 County Road
H

3141 Kunesh North
Rd

W9098 Jellen Rd

City

Merrill

Oregon

Houlton

Plover

Wausaukee
Neillsville
Ogema
Neenah

Waldo

Sobieski
Blue River
Bear Creek
Deer Park

Pulaski

Spooner

State

wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Zip

54452

53575

54082

54467-9602

54177-8415
54456-7640
54459

54956-2251

53093-1613

54171
53518-8306
54922
54007-7314

54162

54801-7637

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

County

Lincoln

Dane

Saint Croix

Portage

Marinette
Clark

Price
Winnebago

Sheboygan

Oconto
Crawford
Waupaca
Saint Croix

Brown

Washburn

Phone

(715) 560-5515

(608) 835-2133

(612) 790-0391

(715) 341-2252

(715) 856-5784
(715) 869-0100
(715) 767-5498
(920) 810-9900
(920) 528-8271
(651) 497-7287
(920) 822-5207
(608) 872-2543
(920) 213-3481
(715) 248-3781

(920) 676-6273

(715) 635-3041
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License Number

252369

252968

253352

255808

256613

259461

262672

262692
262987

263826

263827

272586

273225

273782
274164

274278

274897

277403

280260

281514

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Nelson Tree &
Landscape

Mistletoe Tree
Farm

Paul Jonen
Christmas Trees

Riverside
Christmas Trees

Yeska Bros. Farms

Mudbrook Farms
Landscaping

Gerald W Carlson

Sandhill Christmas
Trees

Ashippun Nursery

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization
Name

Sunset Acres Tree
Farm, LLC

Nelson Tree and
Landscape LLC

Camp Four Farm
LLC

Yeska Bros.
Farms, LLC

JGB Christmas
Trees LLC

Jensen Trees Inc.

Rocky Ridge Tree
Farm, LLC

Stake's Tree Farm,
LLC

Tannenbaum
Acres, LLC

Legal Name

Diane L Jenks,
Daniel W Jenks

Paul D Jonen

Alan R Motl

James L Gallistel
Dale C Niemi

Ben R Brandstatter

Gerald W Carlson

Bobby J Gretzinger

Edward S Rybak

James W Lumsden

Jeremy C
Heikkinen

Address

1497 Oak Opening
Dr

PO Box 661

300 County Road
N

1119 Stillmeadow
Lane

4146 Camp Four
Rd

982 Canal Rd

3694 Airport Rd

PO Box 665

N254 Clearview Rd

15087 County
Highway M

1216 Point Basse
Ave

6214 South Crt
N3262 County
Road D

12920 Agenda Rd
7824 Caribou Ct

W798 County
Road O

N6856 N Long
Lake Rd

N5147 Hillcrest Rd

3943 George Rd

3555 N Emerald
Grove Rd

City
Stoughton
St Croix Fls
Edgerton
Menasha
Rhinelander
Marshall

Oconto

Ogema
Ogema

New Auburn
Nekoosa
McFarland

Clintonville

Butternut
Verona

Oconomowoc
Waupaca
Brantwood
Wisconsin Rapids

Milton

State

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi
Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Zip
53589
54024-0661
53534
54952-3506
54501
53559

54153-9212

54459-0665
54459

54757
54457-1503
53558-9497

54929

54514-8625
53593-9615

53066-9514
54981-7312
54513

54495-9371

53563-8610

County
Dane
Polk
Dane
Calumet
Oneida
Dane

Oconto

Price
Price

Chippewa
Wood
Dane

Shawano

Ashland
Dane

Dodge
Waushara
Price
Wood

Rock

Phone
(708) 719-7068
(715) 491-0944
(608) 235-3273
(920) 841-2130
(715) 490-0956
(608) 334-4257

(920) 572-1957

(715) 767-5218
(715) 767-5825

(715) 967-2574
(715) 886-4587
(608) 444-5834

(715) 823-6222

(715) 769-3916
(608) 833-8385

(262) 354-4150
(715) 281-0585
(715) 922-0300
(715) 421-4321
(608) 752-9897
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone

Winterland Brandon J

282867 Evergreens Summerton 110 Cheney Ave Endeavor Wi 53930-9780 Marquette (608) 697-5334
Adam Canik . 76434 Chippewa

283193 Evergreens Adam J Canik Lake Rd Butternut Wi 54514-8503 Ashland (715) 769-3295

283273 McCluskey Tree 5190 N Maple Rd | Rib Lake wi 54235 Taylor (920) 818-0420

Farm LLC

283314 \é\gerrsT:berg Tree Terry L Westberg \A\</3;03 ECentral  grantwood wi 54513-9324  Price (715) 564-3279
Enchanted Valley Enchanted Valley 5276 Scenic Ridge ,,.

283671 Aorod Acres LLC > Middleton wi 53562-3956  Jackson (608) 628-2435
William Charles - N1943 Hilmar .

283885 Evans William C Evans Olson Rd Ogema Wi 54459-8575 Price (715) 564-3273

284001 Neal Wegner - Neal Wegner 14877 Orchard Rd  Butternut wi 54514-8667  Ashland (715) 769-3550
Wegner Tree Farm

285237 Woodland Trees Craig ARusch 2691 Woodland  gpovoan Falls Wi 53085-2122  Sheboygan  (920) 918-0560
Farm, LLC Rd

285451 Lee's Trees Lee W Richardson 0020 W/ TN Hayward wi 54843-5250  Sawyer (715) 462-4264

Vine's Christmas
285962 Tree Farm, LLC N3985 Pray Ave Granton Wi 54436-8947 Clark (715) 651-5386

Deerfield Tree

292676 Farm Richard H Lowater 6202 Deerfield Rd Eau Claire Wi 54701-8711 Eau Claire (715) 797-1326
Bob's Christmas N3188 County
295442 Trees Robert E Skaer Road N Mauston Wi 53948-9621 Juneau (608) 847-3888
Muskego Choose  Muskego Choose
295911 & Cut Christmas and Cut Christmas SZGWIMO? Velva Muskego Wi 53150-8606 Waukesha (414) 422-1599
Trees Trees LLC
297301 l;?ﬂ“cl’_'l‘_ﬂ Tree 14997 50th Ave  Chippewa Fls Wi 54729-7100  Chippewa (715) 808-9322
Millard Brothers . N10595 Town
297710 Christmas Trees Warren G Millard House Rd Alma Center Wi 54611-8202 Jackson (715) 896-0321
Smiling John's
Christmas Trees . .
297723 You Cut We Cut, W3750 Center Rd  Merrill Wi 54452 Lincoln (715) 536-3260
LLC
298092 Conklin Tree Catherine Leona | N10595 State Wheeler wi 54772-9412  Dunn (715) 533-3564
Farms Bauer Road 25
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
Steve Ottman 759 Primrose .
298664 Christmas Trees Steven C Ottman Center Rd Belleville Wi 53508-9429 Dane (608) 832-4848
Everson Trees and . "
299404 Wreaths LLC N3829 Hoheim Rd  Ettrick Wi 54627-8205 Jackson (608) 488-2306
Hertz Christmas Renee M Skaer,
302405 Trees Hertz T Skaer N7571 Dutch Ave  Holmen Wi 54636-6601 La Crosse (608) 797-9125
303682 Hoag Tree Kevin T Hoag 30083 Horizon Ave Camp Douglas Wi 54618 Monroe (608) 387-2464
304988 Porter's Pines Jeffrey A Porter 1664 11 1/2 Ave Barron Wi 54812-9279 Barron (715) 418-3239
Van Ert Nursery & Van Ert Christmas S2112 County
305789 Christmas Trees  Trees, LLC Road V Reedsburg Wi 53959-9608 Sauk (262) 939-0141
310057 Poplar Creek Tree Randal J Cooper 3895 S Woelfel Rd  New Berlin wi 53146-3123  Waukesha (262) 442-1275
310600 Al's Family Trees f\'LséFam"y Trees, N2582 Grahl Dr  Medford Wi 54451.9285  Taylor (715) 748-5241
310607 Kivela's Trees Danny G Kivela N4399 Oak Rd Brantwood wi 54513-9250 Price (715) 564-2455
310615 NG a'\li'co'e Yuri AWalczak ~ W3311BakerRd  Sarona Wi 54870-9321  Washburn (715) 210-6544
310783 Belliveaus Trees William J Belliveau 420 Vaughn St Rhinelander WI 54501-2541 Oneida (715) 367-1685
310836 Rodney Ohimann Rodney L Ohlmann W120 Highway 64  Merril wi 54452-9047  Lincoln (715) 921-4225
Ridge Road . .
310956 Evergreens LLC E16302A Ridge Rd Hillsboro wi 54634-3250 Vernon (608) 489-3314
Hoff Christmas 3925 N Crystal .
311933 Tree Farm Nathan A Hoff Springs Rd Janesville Wi 53545-9675 Rock (608) 295-5479
Wirthmore : .
312054 Evergreens LLC 12071 Highway G  Darlington Wi 53530-9543 Lafayette (608) 776-2922
312551 Mark Banik fl'_‘?emp Trees, 2792 Grimstad Rd  Verona wi 53593-9186  Dane (608) 692-1297
Rogalla's Choose
312596 & Cut Christmas Danny L Rogalla 2004 N 60th Ave  Wausau Wi 54401-8830 Marathon (715) 571-3438
Trees
Toddle-In Nursery, N10161 W May .
312718 LLC Coulee Rd Hixton Wi 54635-8401 Jackson (715) 299-9413
Wagners Tree W1516b State .
312832 Farm LLC Road 60 Rubicon Wi 53078-9775 Dodge (262) 673-4281
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
313368 Morgan's Trees & Barbara Morgan  2/02 County Road ' i Marsh wi 53936 Adams (608) 339-6421
Wreaths B
Gretzinger's
313781 Landscaping & 1275 Jaycee Ct Shawano Wi 54166-3865 Shawano (715) 524-2777
Evergreens, LLC
Stepan 212515 County . ) )
315638 Enterprises, LLC Road O Mosinee Wi 54455-4335 Marathon (715) 573-8723
318209 Angelo Tree Farm pA48LS Chermy  phillips Wi 54555-8747  Price (715) 339-2789
318770 Brent V Heikkinen /1906 Tomahawk Wi 54487-9169  Lincoln (715) 966-6289
Wagonmaker Ln
319036 Jon Olson Jon S Olson N3827 Shattuck St Medford Wi 54451-8762 Taylor (715) 560-4529
Rush River Tree N4549 County :
319622 Farm Scott M Brenner Road O Ellsworth Wi 54011-4624 Pierce (651) 347-7136
319883 Egmrﬁiocn Tree 7230 S Chase Rd  Sobieski wi 54171-9638 Oconto (920) 822-3102
320067 Eg'rf;isﬂéee 1842 Beechtree Rd Howards Grove W 53083-1556  Sheboygan (920) 698-1817
Swanson's
320175 Evergreen Nursery W7484 Valerio Rd Niagara Wi 54151-9763 Marinette (920) 883-7267
LLC
320858 Pheasant Pines Regan G Pourchot | 2os0 N SO Mosinee wi 54455.9104  Marathon (715) 572-5788
Silent Night W6717 County
320894 Evergreens, LLC Road P Endeavor Wi 53930 Marquette (608) 587-2445
David & Cindy Cynthia K Blonk,
321734 Blonk David K Blonk W7910 Keller Rd  Spooner wi 54801-7407 Washburn (715) 296-7030
321950 CW Christmas | CW Tree Farm 1603 River Dr.  Watertown Wi 53004 Dodge (920) 988-9300
Trees LLC
Bay View Tree Bay View Tree 4392 Forest Ridge .
322158 Farm Farm, LLC Dr Suamico WI 54313-8557 Brown (920) 469-5540
322390 Boness Tree Farm Wayne A Boness  N15543 Ash St Park Falls Wi 54552-2015 Price (715) 762-3147
Shioc River Tree . N795 Lessor
322561 Farm Gregory T Kopitske Navarino Rd Bonduel Wi 54107-8965 Shawano (309) 433-4408
324283 Scenic View 2320 Elmwood Rd ' Suamico wi 54313-8408  Brown (920) 434-7535

Landscapes, LLC
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License Number

325130

325924

325972

325973

326109

326822

326920

327036

327196

327280

327402

327550

473625

474740

475059

475949

476224

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Ottman Fir Farm

Noltner Tree Farm

Rum River Tree
Farm

Evergreen Retreat
and Christmas
Tree Farm
(Formerly Schaller
Christmas Tree
Farm)

Fuller Syrup

Smokey Hollow
Farm LLC

Solin Tree Farm

Stricker's Trees
Hanauer's Tree
Farms

Kirk Rawlins
Christmas Trees

Willow River
Company

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization
Name

Ottman Fir Farm,
LLC

P QT Co.

Capaul's Christmas
Trees LLC

Smokey Hollow
Farm LLC

Whose Company
LLC

Dan Hanauer's
Tree Farms, LLC

Bertjens Tree
Farm, LLC

Budnik's Tree
Farm LLC

Willow River
Company LLC

Legal Name

John D Noltner,
Karen E Noltner

Rachel Koegel

Scott M Mildbrand

Timothy J Fuller

David J Solin

Richard Stricker,
Wanita Stricker

Leslie Kirk Rawlins

Jonathan P Bauer

Address
9248 County Road
A

7511 Bristol Village
Curv

21050 Old Lake
George Blvd NW

26656 Evergreen
Ln

5078 State
Highway 13 N

N11355 Hutchns
Aniwa Twn Ln Rd
5056 Bong Rd
N3056 Smokey
Hollow Rd

N6411 Vacha Lane
520 Hanks Hollow
Trl

2210 Schroeder Ln
W7677 Christmas
Tree Ln

6436 Upper
Meredosia Rd

3520 County Road
H

N9535 State Road
25

206516 Balsam Fir
Rd

850 Kelly Rd

City
Fish Creek
Minneapolis

Oak Grove

Richland Ctr

Medford
Birnamwood
Waunakee

Poynette
Deerbrook

Deforest
Stoughton
Shawano
Beardstown
Cuba City
Colfax
Mosinee

Hudson

State

Wi

MN

MN

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Zip
54212-9447
55438-2568

55303-8618

53581-8724

54451
54414-8648
53597-9547

53955-9627
54424

53532-1409
53589-3864
54166-5967
62618-8392
53807-9362
54730-4639
54455-5082

54016-7641

County
Door
Hennepin

Anoka

Richland

Taylor
Shawano
Dane

Columbia
Langlade

Dane
Dane
Shawano
Cass
Grant
Dunn
Marathon

Saint Croix

Phone
(262) 719-0489
(612) 845-8893

(763) 753-4595

(608) 604-9170

(715) 748-3988
(715) 489-3418
(608) 332-0605

(608) 438-4153
(715) 610-6241

(608) 217-4698
608-873-9836

(715) 526-6523
(217) 248-6108
(608) 568-3449
(715) 505-2367
(715) 693-2250

(715) 386-3196
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If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business

License Number

As

476916 Hobby Trees
477299 Gary Verhasselt

William C
477433 Severson
478025

Borremans
478421 Christmas Trees
478495 Tom's Trees
478560
478580

East Wind
480058 Christmas Tree

Farm
480400
480731
483398 Kirk Company
483450 Lost Lake Acres
484681
484756
484827 Kuhlows Trees
484884

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization

NEmE Legal Name

Robert A
Bundgaard

Gary L Verhasselt
William C
Severson, Irene F
Macki-Severson
Darren M Zebro

Todd A

Borremans, Joan C

Borremans

Thomas C
Callaway

Robert G Kapitz

Perry Evergreens,
LLC

Mark Bursaw

Kenneth J
Umentum

R & S Tree Farm
LLC

Kirk International,
Inc.

Lost Lake Acres,
Inc.

Chippewa Valley
Trees LLC

Norrie Lake Berries
LLC

Daniel R Kuhlow

East Fork
Enterprises, LLC

Address

W13856 Singer Rd Weyerhaeuser

N1801 Cozy Ln

N4341 County
Road D

140558 Sugar
Bush Rd

W2512 Angling Rd

2320 Saint Pats Rd

240897 Mitchell Ln

W3082 Mueller Rd

1216 State Road
19

5395 Little Dove Ln

N4361 County
Road G

N11164 US
Highway 45

W11534 County
Road De

1002 Ervin Rd

183270 Jessup St

N9646 State Road
67

284 Rocky Rd

City

Antigo

Brantwood

Mosinee

Seymour

Suamico
Athens

Wausakee

Marshall

Ltl Suamico
Neillsville
Clintonville
Fall River
Eau Claire
Birnamwood
Elkhart Lake

Florence

State

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

AL

Zip
54895-9741

54409-9501

54513-9362

54455-5539

54165-9028

54313-8059
54411-4017

54177

53559-8907

54141-9380
54456-7364
54929-9082
53932-9604
54703-0221
54414-5180
53020

35634-3974

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

County

Rusk

Langlade

Price

Marathon

Qutagamie

Brown
Marathon

Marinette

Dane

Oconto
Clark
Waupaca
Dodge
Chippewa
Marathon

Sheboygan

Phone

(715) 868-2280

(715) 216-3256

(715) 564-3259

(715) 370-5880

(920) 833-1472

(920) 434-1199

(715) 443-2181

(608) 235-5005

(920) 606-1834
(715) 743-3831
(920) 787-3317
(920) 344-0022
(715) 828-4790
(715) 370-4884
(920) 894-3901

(262) 359-0488
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
Andersons
485422 Greenview Tree W4266 County  pandom Lake Wi 53075-1329  Sheboygan  (920) 980-9982
Road D
Farm LLC
485663 ouw Family Tree, 10958 N Gorud Rd  Hayward Wi 54843-7155  Sawyer (715) 558-1574
Gregory Gregory _ _
486188 ) Stankowski, Susan 145043 Moon Rd  Mosinee wi 54455-5142 Marathon (715) 846-3180
Stankowski .
Stankowski
486794 John D Simonis, - 217566 Hollywood 60 wi 54455-5246  Marathon (715) 572-2010
Linda M Simonis Rd
486795 s Mountain o035 State FWY e Wi 54452 Lincoln (715) 574-1765
487064 Echo Valley Tree Daniel K Ahlness 1167 Old MillRd  New Richmond Wi 54017-6123  SaintCroix  (651) 238-0864
487084 Brunner Christmas Brian M Brunner  /03/3 County Delavan wi 53115-4117  Walworth (262) 325-4174
Trees Road A
487492 Keith R Tucker éﬁggfif'”e” Athens wi 54411-5607  Marathon (715) 846-7775
Andrew Abrahamson
487568 Christmas Trees, 2236 9th Ave Bloomer Wi 54724-1136 Chippewa (715) 933-0734
Abrahamson LLC
: W6914 US . .
488063 Todd's Trees Todd M Garvaglia Highway 8 Niagara Wi 54151-9705 Marinette (906) 221-0284
Woijcik's Christmas Wojcik's Tree Farm . .
488191 TS Earm e 4356 Twin EIm Dr  Pulaski wi 54162-9757  Brown (920) 619-6921
488704 James Gretzinger James Gretzinger 232004 Conradt Clintonville Wi 54929-9095 Waupaca (175) 823-4419
488741 Bryan R Hoffman 23281 Homnlake |\ Wi 54442-9755  Lincoln (715) 218-1597
488867 Moon Creek Farm 'Ii"l_og” Creek Farm, 304-37th Ave Ripon wi 54971 Winnebago (920) 229-1555
488967 G & G Buena Vista 130 E Elm St Wautoma Wi 54982-8113  Waushara (920) 765-3487
Farms LLC
489930 Krueger Tree Farm Randy M Krueger a?gohﬁaititze Sturgeon Bay wi 54235-8795 Door (920) 856-6163
Popelka Family
489961 Limited W3312 County \\hite Lake Wi 544919768  Langlade (715) 882-3171

Partnership, LTD. Road P
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License Number

490101

490205

490355

490364

490862

492846

493854

494361

494600

494671

494728

494877

494948

494968

495201

495336

495756

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Eugster's Farm
Market

Lakeland
Evergreens

Polar Springs Farm

Wagner Tree Farm

Moccasin Creek
Family Farm

Heritage Christmas
Tree Farm

Prairie River Tree
Farm

Sandhill Tree Farm

Z Farm Tree
Nursery

Oppriecht Acres
Christmas Tree
Farm

Treml Tree Farm

Pine Hobby Farm

Suzanne Vergin

Bell School
Timbers

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization
Name

Eugster's Farm
Market, Inc.

Lakeland
Evergreens LLC

Moccasin Creek
Family Farm, LLC

Sandhill Tree
Farm, LLC

ZFarm L.L.C.

Green Fire
Properties LLC

Tate's Tree
Company LLC

Legal Name

Frank Matucheski

Sarah Katherine
Hegg, Kevin
Charles Hegg

Suzie A Fude

Carl James
Mcllguham,
Barbara Ann
Mcllquham

Daniel D Jackson

Amber Marie
Oppriecht

Jason R Treml

Jon | Labus,
Lynette M Labus

Suzanne Renee
Vergin

Kenneth W Zess

Address

3865 Highway 138

8420 W Daventry
Rd

W6969 Gruenberg
Rd

N2477 24th Ave

7094 Lundberg Rd

N4025 24th Ave

W5836 State
Highway 64

N5391 Town Hall
Rd

3170 E Hampshire
Ave

W2871 County
Road Cw

17098 Apple Rd

11125 Agenda Rd

N5955 County
Road C

8864 Offerdahl Rd

900 Buffalo Ridge
Ln

31513 1/2 St

W598 Bell School
Rd

Licenses as of November 20, 2024

City
Stoughton
Mequon

Bryant

Lyndon Sta

Wisc Rapids

Wild Rose

Bryant

Gleason
Milwaukee

Watertown

Gays Mills

Butternut

West Salem
Mount Horeb
Waupaca
Dallas

East Troy

State

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Zip
53589
53097-3445

54418-9595

53944-9663

54495-9263

54984-0120

54418-9545

54435-9209
53211-3116

53094-9707

54631-6262

54514-8618

54669-9022
53572-2418
54981-8191
54733-9611

53120-2417

County
Dane
Ozaukee

Langlade

Juneau

Wood

Waushara

Langlade

Lincoln
Milwaukee

Jefferson

Crawford

Ashland

La Crosse
Dane
Waupaca
Barron

Walworth

Phone
(608) 873-3822
(414) 477-6557

(715) 627-7706

(608) 393-4014

(715) 213-7449

(920) 295-2313

(715) 219-3435

(715) 873-4995
(414) 915-6726

(920) 262-8888

(608) 712-4107

(715) 661-2402

(608) 786-1532
(608) 628-7289
(715) 802-3515
(715) 790-1237

(262) 642-7542
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License Number

496212

496239

496416

496417

497841

498172

499941

501672

501888

503425

503582

503616

503765

503961

504083

504364

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Ottman Tree
Farms

Curvue Tree Farm
+ Gardens

Stangl Tree Farm

Spritka Family
Ridgeview Acres

Teapot Quilt
Cottage & Garden
Center

You-Pick
Christmas Trees

Sanfelippo's
Christmas Trees

Fischer Nursery

Lang's Family
Christmas Tree
Farm

Santa and
Company Tree
Farm / THE
GREENHOUSES
OF ANTIGO

Miller's Tree Farm

Farm 120

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization
Name

Ottman Tree
Farms, LLC

Taylors Trees LLC

Curvue Trees LLC

Spritka Family
Ridegeview Acres
LLC

Griffin
Developments,
LLC

Meadow Pines
Tree Farm LLC

Santa & Company
Tree Farm, Inc.

Spudberry Farms
LLC

Cattails Hardscape
& Garden Center
LLC

Legal Name

Glen J Stangl

Bob Dawidziak

Joseph J
Sanfelippo

Harry G Fischer,
Karen A Fischer

George Robert
Lang, Doreen Kay
Lang

Gerald W Miller

Daniel C Casey

Address

4768 Marietta Ln
PO Box 213
6760 Curvue Rd

1632 Sinsinawa Rd

1811 lowa St

505 Main St

N79wW23885
Plainview Rd

20770 W Coffee
Rd

1214 Kirkwood Dr

4866 Meadow Dr

9395 Vermillion St

106 7th Ave

N9658 Highway Xx

3159 Town Road H

N5465 State Road
120

100 S Slater St

City
Junction City
Saint Nazianz
Eau Claire

Hazel Green

Sturgeon Bay

Montello

Sussex

New Berlin
Waterford

Green Bay

Milladore

Antigo

Wausaukee

Florence

Elkhorn

Coloma

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

State

Zip
54443-9612
54232-0213

54703-9003

53811-9704

54235-3507

53949-9718

53089-1525

53146-2407
53185-5240

54313-4405

54454-9700

54409-2611

54177-9040

54121

53121-4172

54930-9660

County

Portage
Manitowoc
Eau Claire

Grant

Door

Marquette

Waukesha

Waukesha
Racine

Brown

Wood

Langlade

Marinette

Walworth

Waushara

Phone

(414) 254-5604
(920) 901-7289
(715) 874-6758

(608) 748-4392

(920) 495-6588

(608) 297-7849

(262) 820-1900

(414) 234-0562
(262) 497-3162

(920) 327-1973

(715) 383-2278

(847) 767-4583

(715) 854-7308

(715) 889-2275

(262) 514-2039

920-765-4064
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License Number

504434

504560

504743

504745

505188

505277

505407

505416

505700

505802

505847

508247

511244

512129

512437

512553

513215

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Square Deal
Christmas Trees

Badger Firs

Hansen Christmas
Trees

Trees For Less
Nursery

Country View
Christmas Tree
Farm

Mueller's Sand
County Christmas
Tree Farm
Bettencourt Acres

Lally's Christmas
Trees

Strama's Trees
Highland Trees
Matosich Farms
Snowshoe Valley

Christmas Tree
Farm

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization
Name

Square Deal
Christmas Trees &
Wreaths

Christmas Trees
Delivered, LLC

Wellens Tree Farm
LLC

Jacob's Christmas
Trees LLC

Trees For Less
Nursery LLC

Grandpa Dan’s
Christmas Tree
Farm, LLC

EverJoy Valley
Farm, LLC

Legal Name

Jamie R Graetz

Heidi A Hansen,
Daniel G Hansen

Judy Schumacher

Dwight Mueller

Joseph P
Bettencourt Jr

Drew Benish

Joshua Joseph
Strama

Michael J Martin

Greg S Matosich

Christopher
Pedersen

Address

City

W8444 Trillium Ln  Antigo

W10649 Williston
Springs Rd

W8112 State
Highway 47
1962 Spring Dr

W2761 County
Road H

N4748 22nd Ave

11550 N
Wasaukee Rd

N2416 Bean City
Rd

4761 N Country
View Rd

6976 Heron Way

13404 NW
Shoreland Dr

W8760 County
Road |

W6691
Perkinstown Ave

Crivitz
Antigo
Rhinelander
Pine River
Wild Rose

Mequon

New London

Sturgeon Bay

Deforest

Mequon
Wonewoc

Medford

239507 Del Rio Rd Wausau
W11160 Highway Hancock

BC

742 17 16 3/4 Ave Almena

346 US Highway Warrens

wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

State

Zip

54409-9559

54114-9224

54409-9042

54501-8032

54965-8280

54984-6400

53097-2813

54961

54235-9650

53532-2604

53097-2316
53968

54451-9468
54403-6111

54943

54805-9370

54666-7631

County

Langlade

Marinette
Langlade
Oneida
Waushara
Waushara

Ozaukee

Waupaca

Door

Dane

Ozaukee
Juneau

Taylor

Marathon

Barron

Monroe

Phone

(715) 219-1853

(715) 854-2882
(608) 719-8777
(414) 238-4194
(920) 379-5629
(920) 622-3872

(262) 242-7522

(920) 840-3764

(920) 495-0257

(608) 846-8498

(262) 242-2514
(608) 495-0659

(715) 560-0376
(715) 551-7573

(406) 560-2379

(715) 529-0282

(608) 640-6570
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License Number

513278

513635

513810

513919

514192

514271

514422

515065

515955

518152

518325

518530

518784

521354

522190

522689

522813

WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business
As

Nicholas Kaiser

Brandt's Tree Farm

Bink's Get Real
Christmas Tree
Farm

Chick & Elaine's
Olsons Trees

Drumms Trees

Pine Crest Tree
Farm

Ski Farms LLC

Knotty Pine
Nursery

Inspiration Acres -
Christmas Tree
Farm & Local Gift
Market

The Christmas
Tree Farm

Howes Evergreens

datcp_NU_WebReport.rdl

Organization
Name

Snowy Ridge
Christmas Tree
Farm LLC

Pine Crest Tree
Farm LLC

Ski Farms LLC

Larson Holiday
Farm LLC

Blomberg Balsams

LLC

Inspiration Acres
LLC

The Christmas
Tree Farm LLC

Buddy's
Evergreens LLC

Legal Name

Nicholas Kaiser

Dale Brandt, Debra

Brandt

Franz P Steinbach

Robert M Moriarty

Gerald E Olson,
Lillian S Olson

Lynn M Drumm

vy Michell
Williamson

Chad Liske

John Robert
Howes

Address

129103 Twin
Creek Rd

2684 Academy Rd

7408 Good Luck
Ln

318 N Washington
St

4509 S Windmill
Rd

4539 Kuchera
Lane

E7740 Hastings
Lane

1744 18th Ave
559 Szczepanski
Ln

N3551 County
Road U

W2070 County
Road Vv

W2990 Ring
School Rd

2332 State Road
175

8513 120th Ave

W10696 W 4th Rd

N2508 Castle Rd

1815 Ralph
Scharmer Dr

City
Edgar

Sparta

West Bend

Berlin
South Range

Manitowoc

Westby

Barron
Sobieski
Merrimac
Seymour

Ogema

Richfield

Bloomer

Pound
Medford

Winona

State

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

wi

Wi

Wi

Wi

MN

Zip
54426-5589

54656-6617

53090-8610

54923-1028
54874-8009

54220-3459

54667

54812

54171-9786
53561-9622
54165-9448

54459-9044

53076-9718

54724-4499

54161-9274
54451-8569

55987-2169

County
Marathon

Monroe

Washington

Green Lake
Douglas

Manitowoc

Vernon

Barron
Oconto
Columbia
Outagamie

Price

Washington

Chippewa

Marinette
Taylor

Winona

Phone
(715) 470-2170

(608) 487-1402

(262) 707-1155

(920) 361-0747
(715) 398-3703

(920) 323-6830

(608) 606-4158

(715) 418-9154
(920) 680-1410
(312) 502-3122
(920) 840-2480

(715) 922-0640

(608) 445-2010

(715) 933-1990

(906) 290-1430
(715) 965-0984

(507) 450-2353
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
Tillmann Christmas 2535 Bay
522984 Treoa LG Sotloment Rd Green Bay wi 54311-7326  Brown (920) 265-9399
523712 Jeff Byrum WLLZS County. Birchwood Wi 54817-9135  Washbum 715-296-0258
523754 Conifera Tree 5810 Schultz Rd  Harvard IL 60033-8412  McHenry (630) 779-6249
Farm LLC
523937 You Cut Trees Louis G Reissman 3970 Kern Dr Merrill Wi 54452-9127 Marathon (715) 921-2691
523989 Platts Farm Lance A Platts 39005 60th St Burlington Wi 53105-7808 Kenosha (262) 210-5058
Tom Schoettler Thomas Lee W6210a US .
524089 Christras Trees Sehosttier Highway 8 Tomahawk wi 54487-9455  Lincoln (715) 463-4328
524090 %Oe“enstrﬁ’l_cch”ﬂmas 2080 Richmond Rd Twin Lakes wi 53181-9281  Kenosha (262) 332-0979
524308 Wayne A Richter Z;gg‘;ﬁh'ppe""a Butternut Wi 54514-9168  Ashland (171) 566-1006 x9
Waupaca 1985 Swanstone
525490 Christmas Tree Yevgen Turchyn Cir De Pere Wi 54115-8236 Brown (920) 420-3772
Farm
King's Evergreen N2914 White Stag . .
525559 and Wreath LLC Dr Merrill Wi 54452 Lincoln (715) 351-0053
525596 #‘r’ég‘” Christmas Daniel J Eoriatti 5558 Iberia Ave  Sparta wi 54656-3462  Monroe (608) 492-1920
525816 K & A Tree Farms Mitch Hediger 695 Bermier Dr Marion 1A 52302-5304 Linn (319) 329-2724
526044 Jason Stenzel A Bluff Ledge gy rge0n Bay wi 54235-8136  Door (920) 495-9228
Pleasantview
529025 Christmas Trees, 240 205th Ave Comstock wi 54826-6523 Polk (612) 799-1779
LLC
531090 Sﬁ;{fcon W7985 Kaiko Rd  Wausaukee wi 54177-9201  Marinette (715) 927-7300
535778 CF Lacourt Co. Charles Frederick ' N953 County Road ., inette wi 54143-9538  Marinette (715) 923-6935
Lacourt Bb
Fitzgerald Lawn 1489 Cernohous . . .
536200 Care. Inc. Ave PO Box 191 New Richmond  wi 54017-0191  Saint Croix (715) 246-3958
Joel Krohn, Janelle N7030 US .
537015 Moo Krohn Highway 12 BIk River Fls wi 54615-5864  Jackson (715) 896-7962
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WDATCP Licensed Christmas Tree Grower Licenses as of November 20, 2024

If you have a question about a license, please call (608) 224-4574

Doing Business Organization

License Number As NETE Legal Name Address City State Zip County Phone
Pederson's
537141 Christmas Tree N3422 County \yest salem Wi 54669-9116  La Crosse (608) 786-1746
Farm LLC Road M
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